
Invitation for Bids/Sealed Quotation
Date of First Publication: 2081/11/13 (2025/02/25)

Lumbini Province Government
Ministry of Indurstry, Tourism and Transport 

Tourism Division Office
Kohalpur, Banke, Nepal

1.	The Tourism Division Office, Banke invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the following works under NCB/ SQ procedures specified in Public Procurement Act 
and Regulations. All other information and Bid Documents can be downloaded  from PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.  All eligible bidders are requested 
to submit bid by electronic only with the requested documents within mentioned period. The Name and Identification of the contract are as follows.

Contract ID No. Name of Contract

Estimated 
amt. without 

VAT & 
Contingencies 

in NRs.

Bid 
Security 
Amount 
in NRs.

Bid Fee 
(Non-

Refundable) 
NRs.

Remarks

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/NCB-07/2081/082 Construction of statues of martyrs at Banke Shaheed Smriti Park, 
Rapti Sonari 6, Banke 34,00,038.6 1,00,000.0 3000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/NCB-08/2081/082 Construction of Paryatakiye Aawas Ghar at Holleri Hillstation, 
Runtigadhi-Rolpa 21,20,016.6 65,000.0 3000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/NCB-09/2081/082 Dharapani Pandaweshwor Mahadev Mandir Dharmik Paryatikye 
Purwaadhar Nirman, Ghorahi-5, Dang 42,52,157.7 1,25,000.0 3000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/NCB-10/2081/082 Tharu Saskritik Gram Purbadhar Nirman, Kohalpur-4, Gohawa Banke 42,19,844.0 1,25,000.0 3000.0  
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-77/2081/082 SomaiNath Mandir Staronnati, Rajpur-02, Dang 8,56,840.7 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-78/2081/082 Construction of Truss Hall and Mesh Wire Boundary at Bhairav Gufa 
Tatha Narsing Bheram Temple, Tulsipur-3, Ramri Dang 12,85,642.0 40,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-79/2081/082 Construction of Gate and Mesh wire Boundary Wall at Khaurahababa 
Rapti R.M.-05, Dang 8,56,475.1 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-80/2081/082 Nabajivan Church Adhro Bhaban Nirman, Barbardiya Municipality-5, 
Sadashiba Tole, Bardiya 6,84,340.1 20,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-81/2081/082 Construction of Truss Hall and Renovation of Karne Raja Temple, 
Raptisonari-05, Banke 8,52,929.0 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-83/2081/082 Sisaubagar Paryatakiye Chhetra Chachariya Taal Purwaadhar Nirman, 
Lamahi-06, Dang 12,88,044.4 40,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-84/2081/082 Bagahi Pranami Mandir Bhautik Sanrachana Nirman, Gulariya-04 
Bagahi, Bardiya 12,74,950.9 40,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-85/2081/082 Construction of Temple and Building Historical Chujakot at 
Mallarani-02, Pyuthan 12,84,964.3 40,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-86/2081/082 Construction of Guth Keshari Durga Mandir, Mallarani-04, Pyuthan 8,50,846.6 25,000.0 1000.0  
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-87/2081/082 Construction of Boundary Wall of Shahawa Balma, Khajura-07, Banke 8,49,565.2 25,000.0 10000.0  
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-88/2081/082 Renovation of Pashupatinaath Mandir at Nepalgunj-09, Banke 8,49,190.5 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-89/2081/082 Construction of Gate, Toilet and Boundary at Mahamritiyunjay 
Gorkhnathdhaam Chaupata Ghorahi-03, Dang 8,50,894.6 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-90/2081/082 Construction of Masonry Wall protection work of Basudevsthan 
Naraina Temple Ghorahi-09, Dang 8,49,356.2 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-91/2081/082 Construction of Truss House and Painting works at Bulbuliya 
Kabarsthan, Nepalgunj-13, Banke 8,54,911.5 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-92/2081/082 Satyadevi Bhagwati Mandir Parisarmaa Samrachana Nirman, 
Mallarani-04, Pyuthan 8,50,640.4 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-94/2081/082 Shahdatpur Nuri Masjit Purbadhar Nirman, Janaki-4, Banke 8,49,565.2 25,000.0 1000.0  
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-95/2081/082 Puraini Taal Purwaadhaar Nirman, Kohalpur-03, Banke 12,75,622.9 40,000.0 1000.0  
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-96/2081/082 Rajanuri Masjit Purbadhar Nirman, Janaki-6, Khalepiparhawa Banke 8,50,031.2 25,000.0 1000.0  
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-97/2081/082 Laxmi Narayan Dham Mandir Nirman, Khajura 3 Banke 17,04,826.1 50,000.0 10000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-98/2081/082 Construction of Gate, Mesh wire Boundary And Interlock Block 
Paving Works at Bhulke Religious Area, Jhimruk-04, Pyuthan 17,18,997.1 50,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-99/2081/082 Construction of Flower Bed carry and Flagestone Pavining Works at 
Kamaldaha, Sisne-Rukum East 17,13,108.8 50,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-100/2081/082 Construction of wall for 108 Dhara at Kotahi Bhagwati Mandir, 
Gulariya-04, Bardiya 8,50,288.7 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-101/2081/082 Construction of Meshwire Boundary at Waterpark, Nepalgunj-01, Banke 8,49,767.9 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-102/2081/082 Construction of Statue, Meshwire Boundary, Interlocking Block 
Works at Kranti Sangrahalaye, Tulsipur-19, Sankram Dang 8,50,478.1 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-103/2081/082 Construction of RCC Pond, Meshwire Boundary at Bhulke, Rapti 
R.M- Dang 12,82,208.5 40,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-104/2081/082 Construction of Children Park, Kohalpur-05, Banke 8,89,108.6 25,000.0 1000.0  

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-31/2081/082
Bhairav Swavalamban Savings and Loan Co-operative Society 

Limited Incomplete Building Construction, Barbardiya Municipality 
Ward No. 4 Padnah, Bardiya

8,49,570.8 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-32/2081/082 Construction of Pauranik Sirohia Ghat, Barbardia Municipality Ward 
no. 6 Manpur, Bardia 7,58,160.2 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-37/2081/082 Constructruction of Maulakot Picnicspot, Ghorahi-13, Dang 8,55,116.7 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-41/2081/082 Construction of Structure of Gumba Kohalpur -8 Banke 12,76,337.0 40,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-42/2081/082 Construction of Magar Museum at Ban Batika Botanical Park 
Kohalpur-08, Banke 8,49,497.1 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-43/2081/082 Construction of Aanandighat Temple Structure at Lathuwaghat, 
Madhuban-6, Bardiya 8,58,308.9 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-44/2081/082 Construction of Taksera Samaj Cultural Building Infrastructure 
Tulsipur-04, Dang 15,29,331.1 45,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-45/2081/082 Construction & Upgrading of Training Hall of Nepal Jadibuti 
Association, Nepalgunj-5, Banke 16,97,450.9 50,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-46/2081/082 Construction of  Picnic Spot on Redsoil Park ,Sunil Smriti -1 Rolpa 8,48,794.5 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-47/2081/082 Construction of Aashram Bhawan at Santaneshwor Religious Place, 
Narainapur, Banke 12,74,856.5 40,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-48/2081/082 Construction of Mahantapurwa Masjit and  Repair, Duduwa-6, Banke 8,49,920.3 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-52/2081/082 Badhuwababa Mandir Nirman at Halkarapurwa Duduwa-3, Banke 8,56,348.4 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-53/2081/082 Construction of Kali Mandir, Sarumaraani-1, Pyuthan 12,74,425.8 40,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-54/2081/082 Shree Shree 1008 Param Hans Baba Baldevdas Mandir Staronnati, 
Janaki-2, Banke 8,59,599.5 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-55/2081/082 Construction of Shiv Parvati Mandir, Duduwa-3 Rampurwa Banke 8,49,402.8 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-56/2081/082 Construction of Temple & Steps at Sitapur Religious Place, Babai-2, Dang 12,74,426.2 40,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid
BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-57/2081/082 Construction of Shahid Park & Silalekh at Sunilsmriti-7, Eribasne, Rolpa 8,52,932.6 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

BANKE/TDO/WORKS/SQ-59/2081/082 Construction of Foottrail with Paving Works at Sundaradevi Bhagwati 
Saktipith, Shantinagar Dang 8,51,833.5 25,000.0 1000.0 Re-Bid

Office Chief


